JONSON Arthur Silvester

Born: 27 Nov 1869
Died: 28 Oct 1922 (53) Hunterville, NZ
Buried: Rangatira cemetery, Marton, NZ

Boer War, from 30 Jan 1901, Sgt, 6 contingent,
17 Co (Wellington Section), NZ Mounted Rifles

Father: Anders Severin (Andrew) 1840 - 1917 Foxton
Mother: Harriett Stewart 1845 - 1874 Foxton

Married: 3 Sep 1902

MITCHELL Matilda Janet

Born: 27 Apr 1877 Feilding, NZ
Died: 11 Jun 1952 (75) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Father: Alexander 1845 - 1887
Mother: Robertina Matilda Kirk 1856 - 1927 Terrace End P N
Children:

Jonson Onyx Robertina (Gloria)
Born: 3 Mar 1903 Foxton, NZ
Died: 24 Jan 1964 (61)

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: (1) 14 May 1925

Fletcher Cyril Morris*

Born: 2 Aug 1900 Hunterville, NZ
Died: 16 Mar 1963 (63) Taupo, NZ
Buried: Taupo, NZ, Public cemetery

Married: (2"") 14 Jun 1941

Paul Ronald Frederick Reid #
Born: 21 Feb 1905

Died: 27 Jul 1972 (67)

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

* Married: (2") 23 Jul 1941
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O’Keefe
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jonson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Sebire
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jonson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Clarke
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jonson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Pye
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jonson
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Jane Victoria
6 Nov 1908 Wanganui, NZ
2 Aug 1985 (77) Turangi, NZ
Taupo, NZ, Public cemetery

Stuart Andrew
21 Jun 1904 Foxton, NZ
12 Jul 1978 (74) Nelson, NZ
Marsden Valley cemetery, Nelson, NZ, cremated
WW?2

c 1945

Gertrude Grace
1 Mar 1915
16 Jul 2009 (94)
Marsden Valley cemetery, Nelson, NZ, cremated

Ngaio Ruby (Morea)
17 Jun 1906
30 Jan 1981 (75)
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmeston Nth, NZ, cremated

6 Mar 1929

John William
2 Nov 1899
11 Jul 1980 (81)

Walter Melville
17 Jul 1908 Hunterville, NZ
28 Nov 1987 (79) Tauranga, NZ
Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated
Www2

14 Aug 1935

Gracie Jean
17 Dec 1915 Palmerston Nth, NZ
16 Jul 1995 (80) Tauranga, NZ

Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Mavis Zena
16 Jul 1910
25 May 2005 (95)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ



Married: 2 Aug 1939

Cottle Gilbert Arthur

Born: 20 Apr 1904 Levin, NZ
Died: 3 Jan 1954 (50) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Jonson Gwendolyne Mary

Born: 6 Aug 1912 Hunterville, NZ
Died: 19 Feb 1995 (83)

Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Married: 3 Jun 1936

Amer Hector Denzel

Born: 28 Nov 1913

Died: 8 Jul 1980 (67)

Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated
WW?2

Jonson Alexander William

Born: 25 May 1914 Hunterville, NZ

Died: 2 Sep 1966 (52) Victoria, Aus

Buried: Fawkner Memorial Park, Moreland City, Victoria, Aus
WW2

Married: c 1947
Green Dorothy May
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Still living at St Kilda, Melbourne, Aus as at 1980 - per electoral rolls
Property:
Does not appear on any property list
NOTES:
See obituary, Manawatu Herald, 31 Oct 1922

# Ronald Reid also appears with a wife Mary Janet in the
electoral roll of 1931

# Ronald Reid also married Maureen Catherine Weale (nee
Moore) in 1953.
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Electoral Rolls:

Arthur Matilda
1903 Palmerston Nth Builder PN Married
1905 Palmerston Nth Builder P N Married
1908 Hunterville Builder H/ville Married
1911 Hunterville Builder H/ville Married
1914 Hunterville Builder H/ville Married
1919 Hunterville Builder H/ville Married
1922 Hunterville Builder H/ville Married
1925 Hunterville Widow
1928 Hunterville Widow
1935 Hunterville Widow
1938 Hunterville Widow
1941 Hunterville Widow
1943 Hunterville Widow
1946 Hunterville Widow
1949 Wanganui Widow

Cyril Onyx
1922 Hunterville Farm Hand
1925 Te Kuiti Farmer Te Kuiti Married
1928 Te Kuiti Farmer Te Kuiti Married
1931 Te Kuiti Farmer Te Kuiti Married
1935 Wanganui Labourer Wanganui Married
1938 Hunterville Labourer
1941 Hunterville Labourer
1943 Hunterville Labourer

Jane

1946 Kakatahi Labourer Kakatahi  Married
1949 Karioi Farm Manager Karioi Married
1954 Tokaanu Wood merchant Tokaanu Married
1957 Tokaanu Wood merchant Tokaanu Married
1960 Tokaanu Wood merchant Tokaanu Married

Ronald Onyx
1928 Makirikiri Labourer
1931 Wanganui Labourer
1935 Wanganui Labourer
1941 Wanganui Labourer Wanganui Married
1943 Wanganui Storeman Wanganui Married
1946 Wanganui Storeman Wanganui Married
1949 Wanganui Storeman Wanganui Married

Maureen

1954 Mangamaku Farm Hand Mangamaku Married
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1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1954
1957
1960
1963

1928
1928
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1969
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Mangamaku
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Stuart
Hunterville
Wellington
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hokitika
Hokitika
Hunterville
Bunnythorpe
Christchurch
Christchurch
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson

John
Hunterville
Hunterville
Oxford St
Seddon St
Seddon St
Queen St
Queen St

27 Queen St
27 Queen St
27 Queen St
27 Queen St
27 Queen St
28 Elizabeth St
28 Elizabeth St

Farm Hand
Carpenter

Truck Driver
Truck Driver

Pensioner

Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician
Electrician

Foreman Fitter
Overser State Hydro
Overser State Hydro
Distribution Engineer
Distribution Engineer
Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant

Retired
Retired

Farm Hand
Farm Hand
Furnisher
Furnisher
Furnisher
Furnisher
Furnisher
Furnisher
Furnisher
Furnisher

Mangamaku Married

Wanganui Married
Wanganui Married
Wanganui Married
Wanganui Married
Onyx

Shop Asst

Shop Asst

Shop Asst

Shop Asst
Gertrude
H/ville Married
Bunnythorpe Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
Nelson Married
Nelson Married
Nelson Married
Nelson Married
Nelson Married
Nelson Married
Nelson Married
Nelson Widow
Morea
H/Ville Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
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1969
1972
1978

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1957
1960
1963
1969
1972
1978
1978
1981

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1941
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28 Elizabeth St
29 Bath St
29 Bath St

Walter
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hamilton
Hamilton
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Hamilton
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Tauranga
Tauranga

Gilbert
Ihakura
Ihakura
Ihakura
Ihakura
Ihakura
Ihakura
Ihakura
Ihakura
Ihakura
Ihakura
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa

Hector
Rata
Rata
Rata

Retired
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Traveller
Traveller
Traveller
Traveller
Traveller
Traveller
Co Rep
Co Rep
Traveller
Manager
Manager
Sales Manager
Retired
Retired
Retired

Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farmer

Farm Labourer

Tractor Driver
Tractor Driver
Tractor Driver

Levin Married
Gracie

Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married

Pukekohe Married
Pukekohe Married
Pukekohe Married
Pukekohe Married
Pukekohe Married

Hamilton Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married

Tauranga Married
Tauranga Married

Mavis

Whakarongo Spinster
Whakarongo Spinster
Ihakura Married
Ihakura Married
Ihakura Married
Ihakura Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Gwendolyne

H/ville Spinster
Rata Married
Rata Married



1943 Rata Tractor Driver Rata Married

1946 Rata Tractor Driver Rata Married
1949 Palmerston Nth Farmer PN Married
1954 Palmerston Nth Farmer PN Married
1957 Opiki Farmer Opiki Married
1960 Opiki Farmer Opiki Married
1963 Opiki Farmer Opiki Married
1966 210A Weraroa Rd Retired Levin Married
1969 205 Cambridge St Driver Levin Married
1972 205 Cambridge St Driver Levin Married
1978 205 Cambridge St Driver Levin Married
1981 Tauranga Widow
Alexander Dorothy
1935 Hunterville Slaughterman
1938 Hunterville Slaughterman
1941 Hunterville Slaughterman
1943 Hunterville Slaughterman
1946 Hunterville Slaughterman Marton Spinster
1949 Hunterville Slaughterman H/ville Married
1954 Hunterville Slaughterman H/ville Married
1957 Mangateparu Farmer Manga. Married
1960 Mangateparu Farmer Manga. Married
1963 In Australia In Aus
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