JONSON Arthur Silvester

Born: 27 Nov 1869

Died: 28 Oct 1922 (53) Hunterville, NZ

Buried: Rangatira cemetery, Marton, NZ

Boer War, from 30 Jan 1901, Sgt, 6th contingent, 17 Co (Wellington Section), NZ Mounted Rifles

Father: Anders Severin (Andrew) 1840 – 1917 Foxton Mother: Harriett Stewart 1845 – 1874 Foxton

Married: 3 Sep 1902

MITCHELL Matilda Janet

Born: 27 Apr 1877 Feilding, NZ Died: 11 Jun 1952 (75) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Father: Alexander 1845 - 1887

Mother: Robertina Matilda Kirk 1856 – 1927 Terrace End P N

Children:

Jonson Onyx Robertina (Gloria)

Born: 3 Mar 1903 Foxton, NZ

Died: 24 Jan 1964 (61)

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: (1st) 14 May 1925

Fletcher Cyril Morris*

Born: 2 Aug 1900 Hunterville, NZ Died: 16 Mar 1963 (63) Taupo, NZ

Buried: Taupo, NZ, Public cemetery

Married: (2nd) 14 Jun 1941

Paul Ronald Frederick Reid #

Born: 21 Feb 1905 Died: 27 Jul 1972 (67)

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

* Married: (2nd) 23 Jul 1941

JP0004

O'Keefe Jane Victoria

Born: 6 Nov 1908 Wanganui, NZ Died: 2 Aug 1985 (77) Turangi, NZ

Buried: Taupo, NZ, Public cemetery

Jonson Stuart Andrew

Born: 21 Jun 1904 Foxton, NZ Died: 12 Jul 1978 (74) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Marsden Valley cemetery, Nelson, NZ, cremated

WW2

Married: c 1945

Sebire Gertrude Grace

Born: 1 Mar 1915 Died: 16 Jul 2009 (94)

Buried: Marsden Valley cemetery, Nelson, NZ, cremated

Jonson Ngaio Ruby (Morea)

Born: 17 Jun 1906 Died: 30 Jan 1981 (75)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmeston Nth, NZ, cremated

Married: 6 Mar 1929

Clarke John William

Born: 2 Nov 1899

Died: 11 Jul 1980 (81)

Buried:

Jonson Walter Melville

Born: 17 Jul 1908 Hunterville, NZ Died: 28 Nov 1987 (79) Tauranga, NZ Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

WW2

Married: 14 Aug 1935

Pye Gracie Jean

Born: 17 Dec 1915 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 16 Jul 1995 (80) Tauranga, NZ Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Jonson Mavis Zena

Born: 16 Jul 1910

Died: 25 May 2005 (95)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 2 Aug 1939

Cottle Gilbert Arthur

Born: 20 Apr 1904 Levin, NZ Died: 3 Jan 1954 (50) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Jonson Gwendolyne Mary

Born: 6 Aug 1912 Hunterville, NZ

Died: 19 Feb 1995 (83)

Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Married: 3 Jun 1936

Amer Hector Denzel

Born: 28 Nov 1913 Died: 8 Jul 1980 (67)

Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

WW2

Jonson Alexander William

Born: 25 May 1914 Hunterville, NZ Died: 2 Sep 1966 (52) Victoria, Aus

Buried: Fawkner Memorial Park, Moreland City, Victoria, Aus

WW2

Married: c 1947

Green Dorothy May

Born: Died: Buried:

Still living at St Kilda, Melbourne, Aus as at 1980 - per electoral rolls

Property:

Does not appear on any property list

NOTES:

See obituary, Manawatu Herald, 31 Oct 1922

Ronald Reid also appears with a wife Mary Janet in the electoral roll of 1931

Ronald Reid also married Maureen Catherine Weale (nee Moore) in 1953.

Electoral Rolls:

1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Arthur Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Hunterville	Builder Builder Builder Builder Builder Builder	Matilda P N P N H/ville H/ville H/ville H/ville H/ville	Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Cyril Hunterville Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Wanganui Hunterville Hunterville	Farm Hand Farmer Farmer Farmer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Onyx Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Te Kuiti Wanganui	Married Married Married Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1960	Kakatahi Karioi Tokaanu Tokaanu Tokaanu	Labourer Farm Manager Wood merchant Wood merchant Wood merchant	Jane Kakatahi Karioi Tokaanu Tokaanu Tokaanu	Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1941 1943 1946 1949	Ronald Makirikiri Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Labourer Labourer Labourer Storeman Storeman Storeman	Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Maureen	Married Married Married Married
1946	Wanganui	Storeman	Wanganui Wanganui	Marrie Marrie

1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Mangamaku Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Farm Hand Carpenter Truck Driver Truck Driver Pensioner	Mangamak Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	u Married Married Married Married Married
1954 1957 1960 1963	Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui		Onyx	Shop Asst Shop Asst Shop Asst Shop Asst
1928 1928 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Stuart Hunterville Wellington Hunterville Hunterville Hokitika Hokitika Hunterville	Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician Electrician	Gertrude H/ville	Married
1949 1954 1957 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Bunnythorpe Christchurch Christchurch Nelson Nelson Nelson Nelson Nelson Nelson	Foreman Fitter Overser State Hydro Overser State Hydro Distribution Engineer Distribution Engineer Public Servant Public Servant Public Servant Retired Retired	Bunnythor ChCh ChCh Nelson Nelson Nelson Nelson Nelson Nelson	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1981 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	John Hunterville Hunterville Oxford St Seddon St Seddon St Queen St Queen St 27 Queen St 28 Elizabeth St	Farm Hand Farm Hand Furnisher Furnisher Furnisher Furnisher Furnisher Furnisher Furnisher Furnisher Furnisher	Morea H/Ville Levin	Married

1969 1972 1978	28 Elizabeth St 29 Bath St 29 Bath St	Retired Retired	Levin	Married
1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957	Walter Hunterville Hunterville Hamilton Hamilton Pukekohe Pukekohe Pukekohe Pukekohe Pukekohe Hamilton	Farmer Farmer Traveller Traveller Traveller Traveller Traveller Traveller Traveller Co Rep Co Rep	Hamilton Hamilton Pukekohe Pukekohe Pukekohe Pukekohe Hamilton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1960 1963 1969 1972 1978 1978 1981	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Tauranga Tauranga	Traveller Manager Manager Sales Manager Retired Retired Retired	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Tauranga Tauranga	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1972 1978	Gilbert Ihakura Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa Koputaroa	Farm Labourer Farmer Farm Labourer		go Spinster go Spinster Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer
1935 1938 1941	Hector Rata Rata Rata	Tractor Driver Tractor Driver Tractor Driver	Gwendoly H/ville Rata Rata	y ne Spinster Married Married

JP0004

1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Rata Rata Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Opiki Opiki Opiki 210A Weraroa R 205 Cambridge S 205 Cambridge S	St Driver St Driver	Rata Rata P N P N Opiki Opiki Opiki Levin Levin Levin	Married
1981	205 Cambriage S	Dilvei	Tauranga	Widow
	Alexander		_	
			Dorothy	
1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Alexander Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville	Slaughterman Slaughterman Slaughterman Slaughterman Slaughterman	Dorothy Marton	Spinster